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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) / Trease 

Engineering

1959 Harley Sportster 1250 1:49.423  4 of  4 236

  2 15 Leigh CORBETT (VIC) 1962 Triumph Triton 736 1:57.247  5 of  5 7.824 7.824 194

  3 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) / R&G Steel 

Works P-L

1962 Norton Manx Atlas 750 2:00.275  3 of  3 3.028 10.852 203

  4 127 Laurie TURNBULL (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:00.745  4 of  4 .470 11.322 183

  5 24 Bob SAYER (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:01.077  5 of  5 .332 11.654 197

  6 115 Darren TROTTER (SA) / Ron Angel 

Classic Racing

1962 Triumph Triton 650 2:01.889  3 of  5 .812 12.466 179

  7 93 Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC) / Lewis 

McEwan

1957 Harley Davidson KR 750 2:03.064  5 of  5 1.175 13.641 174

  8 64 Ian LOVELL (QLD) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:03.969  2 of  2 .905 14.546 189

  9 63 Matt BURTON (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:04.181  4 of  4 .212 14.758 181

 10 60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:04.540  3 of  4 .359 15.117 203

 11 27 Danny AHERN (SA) / Homes For Every 

Lifestyle

1961 Matchless G50 500 2:06.003  5 of  6 1.463 16.580 178

 12 5 Tony GLAZEBROOK (QLD) 1961 Norton Domiracer 500 2:06.204  5 of  6 .201 16.781 181

 13 77 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) / R&G Steel 

Works P-L

1960 Triton T120 820 2:07.757  5 of  5 1.553 18.334 174

 14 48 David TROTTER (SA) / Graeme 

Wagland / Darren Trotter Family 

Builders

1956 Norton JAP 1000 2:11.064  1 of  2 3.307 21.641 186

 15 32 Craig MITCHELL (WA) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:11.577  2 of  2 .513 22.154 171

 16 43 Barry ANGUS (NSW) 1961 Triumph Trident 650 2:12.843  5 of  5 1.266 23.420 179

 17 87 Greg BRILLUS (QLD) / Little Big Twin 

Racing

1949 HRD Black L'ning 1000 2:13.048  2 of  2 .205 23.625 184

 18 100 John TREASE (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 2:16.123  5 of  5 3.075 26.700 197

 19 69 Max HOOPER (VIC) 1960 Norton Domiracer 750 2:16.897  4 of  5 .774 27.474 181

 20 1 David WOOLSEY (NSW) 1960 Triton Special 808 2:17.821  1 of  1 .924 28.398 183

 21 153 Peter ROCK (NSW) / Rock M-cycles 1960 Manx G50 496 2:18.160  5 of  5 .339 28.737 162

 22 59 Guy BROWN (VIC) / Team Africa 1959 Royal Enfield 500 2:18.361  2 of  3 .201 28.938 152

Not enough laps

 NC 61 Frank DONALD (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 .000  0 of  0 -1:49.423

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 David WOOLSEY (NSW) 2:17.821

5 Tony GLAZEBROOK (QLD) 2:37.572 2:12.965 2:08.394 2:07.154 2:06.204 2:06.522

15 Leigh CORBETT (VIC) 2:09.061 1:57.913 1:58.190 1:57.949 1:57.247

24 Bob SAYER (NSW) 2:22.708 2:04.752 2:01.969 2:01.797 2:01.077

27 Danny AHERN (SA) 2:35.080 2:13.824 2:08.428 2:07.217 2:06.003 2:06.624

32 Craig MITCHELL (WA) 2:24.226 2:11.577

43 Barry ANGUS (NSW) 2:30.215 2:15.453 2:13.189 2:14.119 2:12.843

48 David TROTTER (SA) 2:11.064 4:24.543

59 Guy BROWN (VIC) 2:24.942 2:18.361 6:36.885

60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 2:26.441 2:10.126 2:04.540 2:04.631

63 Matt BURTON (NSW) 2:16.522 2:05.838 2:04.234 2:04.181

64 Ian LOVELL (QLD) 2:13.313 2:03.969

69 Max HOOPER (VIC) 2:35.906 2:23.609 2:20.104 2:16.897 2:17.530

77 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) 2:23.174 2:09.031 2:08.968 2:08.396 2:07.757

86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 2:08.255 1:53.631 1:50.728 1:49.423

87 Greg BRILLUS (QLD) 2:28.592 2:13.048

93 Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC) 2:16.280 2:04.105 2:04.128 2:03.710 2:03.064

97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 2:14.510 2:00.665 2:00.275

100 John TREASE (VIC) 2:34.433 2:21.951 2:16.633 2:16.337 2:16.123

115 Darren TROTTER (SA) 2:12.971 2:02.338 2:01.889 2:02.956 2:01.892

127 Laurie TURNBULL (NSW) 2:11.696 2:02.622 2:03.258 2:00.745

153 Peter ROCK (NSW) 2:30.631 2:21.757 2:18.458 2:19.546 2:18.160

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

1  David WOOLSEY (NSW)  (20th) 43  Barry ANGUS (NSW)  (16th)

1 48.667 53.849 35.305 2:17.821 1 52.849 58.917 38.449 2:30.215

2 42.059 55.371 38.023 2:15.453 167

5  Tony GLAZEBROOK (QLD)  (12th) 3 41.643 54.728 36.818 2:13.189 177

1 57.699 59.903 39.970 2:37.572 4 41.713 55.369 37.037 2:14.119 174

2 42.626 54.188 36.151 2:12.965 164 5 40.651 54.800 37.392 2:12.843 179

3 40.849 52.281 35.264 2:08.394 171

4 39.680 51.940 35.534 2:07.154 178 48  David TROTTER (SA)  (14th)

5 39.609 51.822 34.773 2:06.204 181 1 44.181 51.917 34.966 2:11.064

6 39.378 52.437 34.707 2:06.522 181 2 38.024 3:46.519 4:24.543 186

15  Leigh CORBETT (VIC)  (2nd) 59  Guy BROWN (VIC)  (22th)

1 44.680 51.129 33.252 2:09.061 1 50.587 56.915 37.440 2:24.942

2 36.110 49.150 32.653 1:57.913 192 2 43.944 56.139 38.278 2:18.361 146

3 35.937 49.404 32.849 1:58.190 191 3 44.190 5:52.695 6:36.885 152

4 36.047 49.220 32.682 1:57.949 190

5 35.503 48.953 32.791 1:57.247 194 60  Victor VASSELLA (NSW)  (10th)

1 51.228 58.609 36.604 2:26.441

24  Bob SAYER (NSW)  (5th) 2 41.514 53.920 34.692 2:10.126 191

1 53.551 54.538 34.619 2:22.708 3 38.242 52.611 33.687 2:04.540 203

2 38.846 52.077 33.829 2:04.752 189 4 38.162 52.647 33.822 2:04.631 196

3 37.955 50.951 33.063 2:01.969 195

4 38.344 50.499 32.954 2:01.797 188 63  Matt BURTON (NSW)  (9th)

5 37.230 50.762 33.085 2:01.077 197 1 46.660 53.070 36.792 2:16.522

2 39.726 51.904 34.208 2:05.838 176

27  Danny AHERN (SA)  (11th) 3 38.586 51.245 34.403 2:04.234 181

1 56.343 1:00.046 38.691 2:35.080 4 38.429 51.655 34.097 2:04.181 180

2 41.603 55.009 37.212 2:13.824 169

3 40.899 52.915 34.614 2:08.428 168 64  Ian LOVELL (QLD)  (8th)

4 39.814 52.686 34.717 2:07.217 176 1 47.907 51.642 33.764 2:13.313

5 39.711 52.188 34.104 2:06.003 178 2 39.124 50.454 34.391 2:03.969 188

6 39.615 52.151 34.858 2:06.624 176

69  Max HOOPER (VIC)  (19th)

32  Craig MITCHELL (WA)  (15th) 1 54.016 1:01.411 40.479 2:35.906

1 51.265 56.156 36.805 2:24.226 2 44.805 59.195 39.609 2:23.609 165

2 41.716 53.859 36.002 2:11.577 160 3 43.292 58.923 37.889 2:20.104 170
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

4 42.813 56.852 37.232 2:16.897 181 3 36.876 49.560 33.839 2:00.275 203

5 42.428 57.408 37.694 2:17.530 177

100  John TREASE (VIC)  (18th)

77  Ryan FRANCIS (VIC)  (13th) 1 50.990 1:03.446 39.997 2:34.433

1 51.775 55.734 35.665 2:23.174 2 43.986 59.844 38.121 2:21.951 171

2 40.465 52.902 35.664 2:09.031 170 3 41.110 57.836 37.687 2:16.633 197

3 40.302 53.024 35.642 2:08.968 167 4 42.302 57.217 36.818 2:16.337 190

4 40.707 52.205 35.484 2:08.396 174 5 42.381 56.762 36.980 2:16.123 185

5 40.568 52.262 34.927 2:07.757 169

115  Darren TROTTER (SA)  (6th)

86  Cameron DONALD (VIC)  (1st) 1 46.951 51.736 34.284 2:12.971

1 46.113 50.001 32.141 2:08.255 2 38.172 50.139 34.027 2:02.338 179

2 36.277 46.978 30.376 1:53.631 208 3 38.168 50.081 33.640 2:01.889 175

3 34.348 46.503 29.877 1:50.728 231 4 38.234 50.281 34.441 2:02.956 171

4 33.138 46.195 30.090 1:49.423 235 5 37.762 50.087 34.043 2:01.892 173

87  Greg BRILLUS (QLD)  (17th) 127  Laurie TURNBULL (NSW)  (4th)

1 50.833 1:00.021 37.738 2:28.592 1 45.859 52.434 33.403 2:11.696

2 41.502 55.139 36.407 2:13.048 184 2 38.076 50.841 33.705 2:02.622 182

3 37.976 51.292 33.990 2:03.258 183

93  Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC)  (7th) 4 37.926 49.740 33.079 2:00.745 178

1 48.697 52.877 34.706 2:16.280

2 38.996 50.628 34.481 2:04.105 173 153  Peter ROCK (NSW)  (21th)

3 39.187 50.377 34.564 2:04.128 171 1 53.946 57.015 39.670 2:30.631

4 39.071 50.541 34.098 2:03.710 164 2 45.945 56.740 39.072 2:21.757 155

5 38.473 50.390 34.201 2:03.064 174 3 43.950 55.952 38.556 2:18.458 162

4 45.184 55.990 38.372 2:19.546 158

97  Garth FRANCIS (VIC)  (3rd) 5 44.858 55.156 38.146 2:18.160 159

1 47.580 52.588 34.342 2:14.510

2 37.636 49.627 33.402 2:00.665 199

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:18.476 93 Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC) 1957 Harley Davidson KR 

750

2:16.280 1

2:25.705 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 1962 Norton Manx Atlas 

750

2:14.510 1

2:29.632 127 Laurie TURNBULL (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:11.696 1

2:43.224 15 Leigh CORBETT (VIC) 1962 Triumph Triton 736 2:09.061 1

3:19.521 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 2:08.255 1

4:22.581 93 Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC) 1957 Harley Davidson KR 

750

2:04.105 2

4:26.370 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 1962 Norton Manx Atlas 

750

2:00.665 2

4:41.137 15 Leigh CORBETT (VIC) 1962 Triumph Triton 736 1:57.913 2

5:13.152 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 1:53.631 2

7:03.880 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 1:50.728 3

8:53.303 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 1:49.423 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



23 - 25 January 2015

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au

2015 AMCN International

Island Classic

www.computime.com.au

.............................................................................. ..............................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Heinz Schluter

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 15:00:34

Event: Q19 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 19.8C Starters: 25

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 15:20

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 C. DONALD 33.138 C. DONALD 46.195 C. DONALD 29.877 C. DONALD 1:49.210 1:49.423

2 L. CORBETT 35.503 L. CORBETT 48.953 L. CORBETT 32.653 L. CORBETT 1:57.109 1:57.247

3 G. FRANCIS 36.876 G. FRANCIS 49.560 B. SAYER 32.954 G. FRANCIS 1:59.838 2:00.275

4 B. SAYER 37.230 L. TURNBULL 49.740 L. TURNBULL 33.079 L. TURNBULL 2:00.404 2:00.745

5 L. TURNBULL 37.585 D. TROTTER 50.081 G. FRANCIS 33.402 B. SAYER 2:00.683 2:01.077

6 D. TROTTER 37.762 C. HEMSWORTH 50.377 D. TROTTER 33.640 D. TROTTER 2:01.483 2:01.889

7 D. WOOLSEY 37.991 I. LOVELL 50.454 V. VASSELLA 33.687 I. LOVELL 2:02.764 2:03.969

8 D. TROTTER 38.024 B. SAYER 50.499 I. LOVELL 33.764 C. HEMSWOR 2:02.948 2:03.064

9 V. VASSELLA 38.162 M. BURTON 51.003 M. BURTON 34.097 M. BURTON 2:03.518 2:04.181

10 M. BURTON 38.418 T. GLAZEBROOK 51.822 C. HEMSWORTH 34.098 V. VASSELLA 2:04.460 2:04.540

11 C. HEMSWORTH 38.473 D. TROTTER 51.917 D. AHERN 34.104 D. TROTTER 2:04.907 2:11.064

12 I. LOVELL 38.546 D. AHERN 52.151 T. GLAZEBROOK 34.707 D. AHERN 2:05.870 2:06.003

13 T. GLAZEBROOK 39.378 R. FRANCIS 52.205 R. FRANCIS 34.927 T. GLAZEBR 2:05.907 2:06.204

14 D. AHERN 39.615 V. VASSELLA 52.611 D. TROTTER 34.966 D. WOOLSEY 2:07.145 2:17.821

15 R. FRANCIS 40.302 D. WOOLSEY 53.849 D. WOOLSEY 35.305 R. FRANCIS 2:07.434 2:07.757

16 B. ANGUS 40.651 C. MITCHELL 53.859 C. MITCHELL 36.002 C. MITCHELL 2:11.577 2:11.577

17 J. TREASE 41.110 B. ANGUS 54.728 G. BRILLUS 36.407 B. ANGUS 2:12.197 2:12.843

18 G. BRILLUS 41.502 G. BRILLUS 55.139 B. ANGUS 36.818 G. BRILLUS 2:13.048 2:13.048

19 C. MITCHELL 41.716 P. ROCK 55.156 J. TREASE 36.818 J. TREASE 2:14.690 2:16.123

20 M. HOOPER 42.428 G. BROWN 56.139 M. HOOPER 37.232 M. HOOPER 2:16.512 2:16.897

21 G. BROWN 43.944 J. TREASE 56.762 G. BROWN 37.440 P. ROCK 2:17.252 2:18.160

22 P. ROCK 43.950 M. HOOPER 56.852 P. ROCK 38.146 G. BROWN 2:17.523 2:18.361

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 23/01/15 Printed at: 15:20

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q05  Q19  Lap  

1 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) / Trease Engineering 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 1:56.575 1:49.423 1:49.423

2 64 Ian LOVELL (QLD) 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:54.560 2:03.969 1:54.560

3 15 Leigh CORBETT (VIC) 1962 Triumph Triton 736 1:59.330 1:57.247 1:57.247

4 48 David TROTTER (SA) / Graeme Wagland / Darren 

Trotter Family Builders

1956 Norton JAP 1000 1:58.135 2:11.064 1:58.135

5 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) / R&G Steel Works P-L 1962 Norton Manx Atlas 750 2:02.010 2:00.275 2:00.275

6 127 Laurie TURNBULL (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:04.003 2:00.745 2:00.745

7 115 Darren TROTTER (SA) / Ron Angel Classic Racing 1962 Triumph Triton 650 2:00.992 2:01.889 2:00.992

8 24 Bob SAYER (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:03.072 2:01.077 2:01.077

9 63 Matt BURTON (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 2:01.529 2:04.181 2:01.529

10 93 Craig HEMSWORTH (VIC) / Lewis McEwan 1957 Harley Davidson KR 

750

2:03.329 2:03.064 2:03.064

11 1 David WOOLSEY (NSW) 1960 Triton Special 808 2:04.393 2:17.821 2:04.393

12 60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:05.627 2:04.540 2:04.540

13 5 Tony GLAZEBROOK (QLD) 1961 Norton Domiracer 500 2:04.809 2:06.204 2:04.809

14 27 Danny AHERN (SA) / Homes For Every Lifestyle 1961 Matchless G50 500 2:05.629 2:06.003 2:05.629

15 77 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) / R&G Steel Works P-L 1960 Triton T120 820 2:10.461 2:07.757 2:07.757

16 87 Greg BRILLUS (QLD) / Little Big Twin Racing 1949 HRD Black L'ning 1000 2:08.261 2:13.048 2:08.261

17 32 Craig MITCHELL (WA) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:12.829 2:11.577 2:11.577

18 43 Barry ANGUS (NSW) 1961 Triumph Trident 650 2:14.498 2:12.843 2:12.843

19 69 Max HOOPER (VIC) 1960 Norton Domiracer 750 2:13.754 2:16.897 2:13.754

20 100 John TREASE (VIC) 1959 Harley Sportster 1250 2:16.123 2:16.123

21 153 Peter ROCK (NSW) / Rock M-cycles 1960 Manx G50 496 2:21.650 2:18.160 2:18.160

22 59 Guy BROWN (VIC) / Team Africa 1959 Royal Enfield 500 2:20.327 2:18.361 2:18.361

23 311 Dan GLEESON (SA) 1960 Norton Domiracer 600 2:20.231 2:20.231

24 61 Frank DONALD (NSW) 1962 Norton Atlas 750 2:29.559 2:29.559

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED CLASSIC

EVENTS 5, 19, 33, & 47

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 23/01/15 Printed at: 15:20

 1

1

 86 
C. DONALD
1:49.423

2

 64 
I. LOVELL
1:54.560

3

 15 
L. CORBETT

1:57.247

 2

4

 48 
D. TROTTER

1:58.135

5

 97 
G. FRANCIS

2:00.275

6

 127 
L. TURNBULL

2:00.745

 3

7

 115 
D. TROTTER

2:00.992

8

 24 
B. SAYER
2:01.077

9

 63 
M. BURTON
2:01.529

 4

10

 93 
C. HEMSWORTH

2:03.064

11

 1 
D. WOOLSEY

2:04.393

12

 60 
V. VASSELLA

2:04.540

 5

13

 5 
T. GLAZEBROOK

2:04.809

14

 27 
D. AHERN
2:05.629

15

 77 
R. FRANCIS
2:07.757

 6

16

 87 
G. BRILLUS
2:08.261

17

 32 
C. MITCHELL

2:11.577

18

 43 
B. ANGUS
2:12.843

 7

19

 69 
M. HOOPER

2:13.754

20

 100 
J. TREASE
2:16.123

21

 153 
P. ROCK
2:18.160

 8

22

 59 
G. BROWN
2:18.361

23

 311 
D. GLEESON

2:20.231

24

 61 
F. DONALD
2:29.559

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


